P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA34
Features:
• Max. thrust 10,000 N (in push only)
• Max. thrust 6,000 N (in pull) with reinforced actuator
• 12 or 24 V DC permanent magnet motor
 (3 standard 24 V DC types)

• Kit set (minor parts for assembly)
LA34 parts
Ordering example:
S34 3 0 0 + 0 0 1 0 0 0
Piston rod eye: 0 = Standard (Zinc)
1 = Standard (Zinc) without plastic bush
3 = Standard (Steel)*
4 = Standard (Steel) without plastic bush
Stroke length: Min 100 mm
Max 400 mm (up to 600 mm as special article)
Installation dim.: 0 = Standard
L = Long
S + 210 mm
S + 267 mm
Safety option: 0 = Standard
1 = Safety nut in pull (including steel eye)
3 = Mechanical splines
4 = Electrical splines (not for 12V)
Special option: 0 = Quick release
Positioning: 0 = Standard (relative position)
H = Hall (only for Openbus™ Full)
P = Potentiometer
Spindle type: 3 = 12 mm pitch (3 threaded)
4 = 16 mm pitch (4 threaded)
5 = 20 mm pitch (5 threaded)
* = Has to be used in pull applications
  Terms of use
The user is responsible for determining the suitability of LINAK products for specifi c application.
LINAK takes great care in providing accurate and up-to-date information on its products.
However, due to continuous development in order to improve its products, LINAK products are
subject to frequent modifi cations and changes without prior notice. Therefore, LINAK cannot
guarantee the correct and actual status of said information on its products.
While LINAK uses its best efforts to fulfi l orders, LINAK cannot, for the same reasons as
mentioned above, guarantee the availability of any particular product. Therefore, LINAK reserves
the right to discontinue the sale of any product displayed on its website or listed in its catalogues
or other written material drawn up by LINAK.
All sales are subject to the Standard Terms of Sale and Delivery for LINAK. For a copy hereof,
please contact LINAK.
C
o
p
yr
ig
h
t
©
 L
IN
A
K
 2
00
9.
11
 M
A
 M
9-
02
-0
62
-N
 .
C
h
ap
te
r
5.
10
LA34 parts
Ordering example:
M 34 0 0 0 - 0 0
Motor  0 = Standard
 1 =  Fast
 2 =  4000 N motor
 3 = 12V motor
Safety Option  0  =  Safety Nut in Pull Standard
 1  =  Pull actuator (reinforced claw)
 4  =  Push Actuator with El-spline (not 12V)
 5  =  Pull Actuator with El-spline (reinforced claw)
Special Option  0  =  None
 F =  Quick release + freewheeling + adjustable release (Push act.)
 H  =  Quick release + free wheel + adjustable release+ Bauden cable (Pull act.
 K =  Quick release + free wheel + adjustable release+ Bauden cable (Push act.
 T =  Quick release + free wheel + adjustable release (Pull act.)
 Z  =  Free Wheel (Pull act.)(Remember 1 under safety option)
 W =  Free Wheel (Push act.))
Positioning  0 =  None
 H  =  Hall for use with CB6 OBF, CB16 OBF, CB20
 P =  Potentiometer
 R =  Reed (Relative position prepared for Jack) (not 12V) *
 S =  Reed (Relative position prepared for DIN) (Not 12V) *
Back Fixture  1 =  Standard
 2 =  Rotated 90 degrees
* Includes safety nut in pull and reinforced jaw.
C 34 0 - 0
Cable type
Jack  DIN
0 = Straight 2,25 m  A =  Straight 2,25
1 =  Straight 1,0 m
2 =  Coiled 0,4 m  C =  Coiled 0,4 m
3 =  Coiled 0,2 m (not Reed/Pot)  D =  Coiled 0,2 m
Other cables:
N =  7-Core 0,5 m (only 12V pot./Reed)  Only black cable
V =  2-core 0,5 m (only 12V)  Only black cable
Z =  5-Core 0,5 m (only Pot, not 12V version)  Only black cable
Colour
-  =  Black
+ =  Grey
Function
0 =  Standard
H =  Hall for use with CB6 OBF, CB16 OBF, CB20
P =  Potentiometer (not DIN)
R =  Reed (not 12V)
LA34 cables
Ordering example: